
Director Services 
Planning Section 
Waterford County Council, 
Civic Offices, 
Dungarvan, 
Co. Waterford 

22 January, 20 13 

Environmental Piotection Agency 
An Ghrrioinhoirsorh! om Chaorvh i i  Lornbrhnmi 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastai Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. h e  

T- t353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W. wwwepa ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manafement Licensing Regulations 

Dear SirMadam 

1 am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the attached list: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for you lo acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

sw Joe Reilly 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 





tection Agency 
Director Services A n  Ghrioin1mr:ecrhf um Choonihrili Combrhnari 

Environment Section 
Waterford County Council, Headquarters, PO Box 3000 

Johnstown Castle Estate 
Civic Offices, County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Dungarvan, 
Co. Waterford Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 

Contae Loch Garman. tire 
T. c353 53 9160600 
F. +353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W wvw.epa le 

LoCall- 1890 33 55 99 22 January, 20 I3 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

I 

Dear SirMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the attached list: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees. 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirementfor you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Joe Reilly 
Programme Oficer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 





WOOO2-02 Cork County Council Ballyguyroe Landfill Site 
WOOO4-04 Kildare County Council Arthurstown Landfill 
WOOl 0-02 Meath County Council Basketstown Landfill Facility 
WOO12-03 Cork City Council Kinsale Road Landfill 
WOO13-01 Galwav Countv Council Carrowbrowne Landfill Site 
WOO14-01 I Kildare Countv Council 1 Silliot Hill Landfill 

Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown County Ballyogan Landfill Facility 
WOO15-01 Council Ballyogan Recycling Park 
WOO16-02 Wexford Countv Council Killurin Landfill Site 
WOO1 7-04 Limerick County Council Gortadroma Landfill Site 
WOOl 8-01 Waterford City Council Kilbai-ry Landfill Site 
WOO20-02 Monaghan County Council Scotch Corner Landfill 
WO021 -02 Mayo County Council Derrinumera Landfill Facility 
WOO22-01 Cork County Council East Cork Landfill Site 
WOO23-01 Cork County Council Raffeen Landfill Site 
WOO24-04 Donegal County Council Ballynacarrick Landfill Site 
WOO25-03 Carlow County Council Powerstown Landfill Site 
WOO26-03 Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 
WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landfill Facility 
WOO28-03 Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 
WOO29-04 Offaly County Council Derryclure Landfill 
WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council Dunniore Landfill 
WO03 1-01 Clare County Council Doora Landfill Site 

WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council Facilitv 
Dundalk Landfill & Civic Waste 

WOO46-01 I Laois Countv Council I Ballvlinan Landfill Site 
WOO59-03 I Roscommon Countv Couiicil I Ballaghaderreen Landfill 
WOO60-03 I Louth Countv Council I Whiteriver Landfill Site 
WOO62-0 1 1 Donegal Countv Council I Churchtown Landfill 
WOO64-01 I Leitrim Countv Council I Carrick On Shannon Landfill 
WOO65-01 I Leitrim Countv Council I Mohill Landfill 
WOO66-03 I Wicklow Countv Council I RamDere Landfill 
WOO67-02 Mayo County Council Rathroeeii Landfill 
WOO68-03 Cork County Council Youghal Landfill 
WOO69-01 Kerry County Council Mi 11 town Trans fer Station 
WOO70-01 Cork County Council Benduff Landfill Site 
WO071 -02 Westmeath County Council Marlinstown Landfill 
WOO72-01 Kerry County Council Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 
WOO73-0 1 Roscommon County Council Roscommon Landfill Facility 
WOO74-03 I South Timerarv Countv Council I Donohill Landfill 
WOO75-02 I Waterford Countv Council I Trainore Waste Disuosal Site 
WOO76-01 I Limerick Citv Council I Lonmavement 
WOO77-04 Cavan County Council Corranure Landfill 
WOO78-03 North Tipperary County Council Ballaghveny Landfill 
WOO86-01 Kerry County Council Kenmare Transfer Station 



WOO87-01 I Kerrv Countv Council 
Cork County Council Western 

WOO92-01 1 Cavan Countv Council 
WOO93-01 I Cavan Countv Council 

WO 109-02 Clare Countv Couiicil 
WO125-01 I Donegal Countv Couiicil 

WO146-02 I Meath Countv Council 
WO156-01 I Kildare Countv Council 
WO1 6 1-02 I Cork Couiitv Council 
WO165-02 I Greenstar Limited 

WO1 78-02 Greenstar Limited 
WO1 8 1-01 Wicklow County Council 

WO1 91-02 Wexford County Council 
WO1 99-02 Mayo County Council 

WO201 -03 Kildare Couiitv Council 

WO204-01 Wicklow County Council 
WO2 15-01 Donegal County Couiicil 

Caherciveen Transfer Station 

Dei-ryco~inell Landfill 
Balbane Landfill Site 
Bailieborough Landfill 
Bel turbet Landfill 
Ballviamesduff Landfill 
Central Waste Management 
Facility 
Glenalla Landfill Site 
Muckish Landfill Site 
Dunsink Landfill aka Dunsink 
Civic Amenity 
B eaumoii t Quarry 
Knockliarlev Landfill 
KTK Sand & Gravel Ltd 
Bot t 1 ehi 1 1 
Ball ynagran Residual Landfill 
East Galway Residual Landfill 
Site 
Swalcliffe Limited 
Holmestown Waste Management 
Faci li tv  
Srahinore Peat Deuositioii Site 
Dreliid Waste Management 
Facility 
Brownfield Restoration Ireland 
Ltd 
Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaeement Licensine Regulations 

Dear SidNladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this Ietter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which w 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the e x i s i - , W M a k m m h  Agency 

An Ghniornhoireachl Urn Choornhrrri Cornhrhnoil 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of E n v i r o n m e n t a H W l % ~ ~ f i M ~  WO 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this lettmat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 

Yours sincerely, 

Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 

Contae loch Garrnan, tire 
T- +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info@eoa.ie 

fioeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 

W: www.ipa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 



4 Environmental Protection Agency 
An 6hofomhair.oori;: urn Choomhnri fo,nhiirao,l 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO 12-03 

wuo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

WOO 15.0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-01 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

bVOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

A’0030-02 

a003 1-0 I 

Minister Simon Coveney, TD 
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine 
Agriculture House 
Kildare Street 
Dublin 2 
Att Simon Coveney T.D. 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyzuyroe Landfill Site 

Aithuistown Landtill 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

CanDwbrowne Landtill Site 

Silliot Hi l l  Lanclfill 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Dun Laogliaii-e-Ratlidown County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Liineiick County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Couiicil 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinaslor Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Dunmore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Killuiin Landtill Site 

Gortadroina Landtill Site 

K i l ba iq  Landtill Site 

Scotc li Comer Land t i  I I 

Dem n u inera La ndti I I Fac i I i ty 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Raffern Landtill Site 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powelstown Landfill Site 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

D e n y  l u re  Landtil I 

Doom Landtill Site 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat ChaisleAn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. h e  

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W w e p a i e  
LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 2013 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Minister Coveney, TD 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Milltown Tiansfer Skition 

CV0073-01 Roscommon Land ti I I  Fac i I i t 

WOO77-04 Conanure Landtill 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to ircknowlerlgoe receipt ojt l i is  letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate; Licensing Bi Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 I Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

wooo2-02 

WOOOJ-04 

woo 10-02 

WO0 12-03 

WOO13-01 

WOOI4-0l 

woo 15-0 I 

WOO 16-01 

woo I 7-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 . 

WO03 1-0 I 

18 January, 2013 

Cot-k Couiity Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kitclarc County Council 

Ballyguyroe Landtill Si te 

Aithuis t own Land ti I I 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Cailowbrowne Landfill Site 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

B;I I I yogan Land t i  I I Fac i I i ty Bal I yoga in Recyc I ing 
Dun Laogliaire-Ratlido\vn County Council Park 

Wex ford County Cou nc i I 

Litneiick County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landtill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Dunmore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Ki l lui in Landtill Site 

Gottadrotna Landtill Site 

Ktlbany Landtill Si te 

Scotch Comer Landtill 

Deninuineia Landfi II Facility 

East Cork k indt i l l  Site 

Rafteen Landtill Si te 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powei-stown Landtill Si te 

Kyletales ha Land ti II 

Pollboy Landtill Facility 

Denyc lure Landfill 

Dooia Landtill Site 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaoement Licensing Reeulations 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

I a m  to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Browntield Restoi-ation Ireland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council kl eenabol I Land ti I I  Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction wit Fc%h Aqency 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of E n v i r o n m e n t a k J & l & ~ , ~ &  SO 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  yoii to acknowledge receipt of this lettglsl ChalsIe&. Bha,le Shedln 

Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 

Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  

T +353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 

W w e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 



I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoircorhr uil! Chooohori Conihrhsatl 

wooo2-02 

WOOO.1-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO 12-03 

W O O  I 3 -0 I 

W O O  14-0 I 

W O O  15-0 I 

W O O  16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo I s-O I 

woo20-02 

WOO2 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO2S-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

"0034-02 

WOO46-0 I 

Development Applications Unit 
The Department of Arts, Heritage & the Caeltacht 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 

Cork County Couiicil 

Kildare County Council Arthuntown Landtill 

Meath County Council 

Col-k City Council 

Galway Couiity Council 

Kildare County Council 

Bnllyguyroe Landtill Site 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Cairowbrowne Landfill Site 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

Ball yogaii Landti I I Facility Ball yogan Recycling 
Dun Laoghaire-Ratlidown Couiity Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Limerick County Council 

LVateiford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

b o i s  County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council Denyclure Landtill 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Kil lurin Landtill Site 

Goitadroina Landtill Site 

Kilbnny Landtill Site 

Scotch Comer Landtill 

Deninuineia Landtill Facility 

East Cork Landfill Site 

RaFfeen Landfill Site 

Ballynacanick Landtill Site 

Powerstown Landtill Site 

K y  letalesha Landti I I  

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfill 

Doora Landtill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

1 8  January, 20 13 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Eosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T: +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Sir,%Iadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Whiteliver Landfill S 

WO 165-02 

WO 175-02 

WO I S  1-0 I 

WO I9 1-02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Greenstar Limited Ballynagian Residual Landfill 

GI-eenstar Limited 

Wicklow County Council Swalcliffe Limited 

Wexford County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

Siahmore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Managrinent Facility 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thut there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government 
Newtocvn Road 
Wexford 
Attn: Mr  Gilheaney 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any hrther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleose note that there is no requirement for  you to ncknorvlerlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
88-95 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Giinioiiihoii?orbi UP! C;7ooninnu ionimhzori 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Potst 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T- t353 53 9160600 
F -  t353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa ie 
W. w.epa. ie  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensine Reeulations 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Kildare County Council Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ii-eland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 

WO20 1-03 

wo204-0 I Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council WO2 15-0 I 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing gC Resource Use 

Encl 



For the attention of Alice Doherty/Tara Horigan 
Health & Safety Authority 
chemicals@hsa.ie 

wooo2-02 

M’O00.i-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 11-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo14-01 

W O O  15-0 I 

woo 16-02 

W O O  17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

18 January, 20 13 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council ,4ithuntowii Landtill 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguyroe Laiidtill Site 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Camow bro w ne La i d  li I I Si l e  

Silliot Hill Landtill 

Ba I lyopan Land t i  I I Faci I i ty Ballyogan Recyc I ing 
Dun Lnogliairc-Ratliclowll County Council Park 

Wexfbrd County Council 

Liineiick County Council 

Waterford City Couiicil 

Monaghan County Couilcil 

Mayo County Council 

Ki l lui i i i  Lmidlill Si te 

Gorradroma Landtill Si te 

Ki1ban.y Landtill Si te 

Scotch Coiner Landtill 

Dci-ri Iiu inera Land ti I I Fac i I i ty 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexiord. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

T- t353 53 9160600 
F: t353 53 9160699 
E: inio@epa.ie 
W: w.epa. ie  
LoCall. 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management LicensinrJ Regulations 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the follo\ving Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reyrrirement for yorr to cicknowlerlge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

p d  * .  
Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing s( Resource Use 

Encl. 



Dr. Greg Forde 
River Basin District Director 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac 
Earl's Island 
County Galway 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr. Forde 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council Dundalk Landfill Rc C I V I C  Waste Facility 



, -. 

I Donegal County Council I Meenaboll Landfill Site 1 wo215-01 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
OS3 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reyirirement f o r  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

‘Noeleen Keavey ’ 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing RC Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officer 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victoria Road 

Northern Ireland 
BT47 2- 

Deny 

I S  January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Lawlor 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Bal I ycuy roe La i d  t i  I I S i  l e  WOOO2-U2 Cork County Council 

WOOO4-U4 Kildare County Council Allhtllstown Land fi I1 

woo 10-02 Meath County Council Basketstown Land ti II Facility 

W O O  12-03 Col-k City Council Kinsale Road Landtill 

woo 13-0 I Can-ow b ro wne Land li I I Si t  e Galway County Council 

woo I 4 4  I Kildare County Council Sillior Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
W O O  15-0 I Dun Laoyliaire-Ratlitlown County Council Pat-k 

WOO 16-02 Wexford County Couiicil Killurin Landtill S i te  

woo I 7-04 Liineiick County Council Goitadroina Landtill S i te  

woo I s-0 I Waterford City Council Kilbany Landtill Site 

woo20-02 Monaghan County Council Scotch Corner Landtill 

woo2 1-02 Mayo County Council 

woo22-0 I Cork County Couiicil East Cork Landtill Si te 

WOO23-0 I Cork County Council Ratteen Landfill Si te 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council Ballynacanick Landfill Si te 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council Poweiytown Landfill Site 

WOO26-03 b o i s  County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landtill Facility 

WOO2S-03 Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council DeiTyclure Landtill 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtill 

woo3 1-0 I Clare County Council Doom Landfill Site 

Deninuineia Land ti l  I Faci I ity 



WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council Dundalk Landtill &Civic Waste Facility 

WOO.16-01 b o i s  County Council Ballylinan Landfill Si te 

WOO59-03 Roscoininoii County Council Bal Ia&den-een Land ti II 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council 

WOO62-0 I Donegal County Council 

\V0064-0 I Leiti-im County Council Canick On Shaniion Landfill 

WOO65-01 Leitiiin County Council Mohi I I Laiidlil I 

\.V0066-03 Wicklow County Council Ranipew Landtill 

\V0067-02 Mayo County Council Rathroeen Landfill 

WOO6S-03 Cork County Council Youglial Land t i  I I 

WOO69-0 I Kewy County Council Mil ltown Tiaiister Stetion 

WOO70-01 Col-k County Council Benduft Landtill Site 

WO07 1-02 Westmeath County Council Ma i I i nstow ii  Lalid t i  I I 

WOO72-01 Keny County Council Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 

WOO73-01 Roscommon County Council Roscommon Land ti I1 Facility 

WOO74-03 South Tipperaiy County Council 

WOO75-02 Waterford County Council Ti-amore Waste Disposal Si te 

WOO76-0 I Liineiick City Council Long pavement 

WOO77-04 Cavan County Council 

WOO7S-03 Noith Tipperaiy County Council 

WOOS64 I Keny County Council Kenmare TI.aiisfer Station 

WOOS7-0 I Ke1n.y County Couiicil Caherciveen Ti-ansfer Station 

WOOS9-02 Dcnyconnel I Land ti I I 

WOO90-0 I Donegal County Council Balbaiie Landlill Sitc 

WO09 1-0 I Cavaii County Couiicil Bailieborougli Landfill 

WOO92-0 I Cavan County Council 

WOO93-0 I Cavan County Council 

WO 109.02 Clare County Council 

\vo 125-0 I 

WO 126-0 I 

W O  127-0 I 

W O  I 4  1-02 Cork City Council Bcauinont Quany 

WO 146-02 Mcath  County Council Knockliarley Landti II 

WO 156-0 I 

W O  I 6  1-02 Cork County Council Bottlehill 

WO 165-02 Greenstar Limited Ballyiiagian Residual Landfill 

WO 175-02 Greenstar Limited East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

WO I S  1-01 

WO I91 -02 Wexford County Council Holinestown Waste Manageinent Facility 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council Srahinore Peat Deposition Si te 

WO20 1-03 Kildare County Council Drehid Waste Manageinent Facility 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Brown field Restoration 11-eland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I 

Wh i Lei-i ver Land ti I I Site 

CIi i irc lit ow ii Land t i  I I 

Donolii I I Land t i  I1 

Coila nu re Lalid t i  I I 

Ba I Iaghveny Land li I I 

Cork County Couiicil Westein Division 

Belt urbet Land t i  I I 

Ball yiamesdu ff  Land t i  I1 

Cent rill \Vaste M anageinelit Facility 

C leiial la Land li I1 S i te  

bl tic kish La ntl li I I Si tc 

Dunsink Landtill aka Dunsink Civic Amenity 

Donegal County Council 

Done_eal County Council 

Fingal County Council 

Kildare County Council KTK Sand & Gravel Lid 

Wicklow County Council S wa Ic I i t'fe L i  ini ted 

Donegal County Council M eenabol I Landli I I Si te 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any hr ther  queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note !hut there is no requirement foryoir to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing Rr Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghoimihorreorhl um Chcanwnu Coi,ihjnco:l 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

T- c353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info8epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Culleton 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 

p : 
- 3  
8 :  SGS 7?7 



Kildai-e County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Drehicl Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council Mecnaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement: at 
053 9 16 0600; quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thut there is no requirement for-vou to ricknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8( Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr Gavin McGuire 
Environmental Health Officer 
Health Service Executive 
Second Floor, Oak House 
Limetree Avenue 
Millennium Park 
Naas 
County Kildare 

WOO30-02 

woo3 1-0 I 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
110 Ghniooihoirmch: ~ n i  Choonirno ~oninrncail 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtill 

Clare County Council Doom Landtill Site 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Potst 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, fire 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W w e p a  le 
LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Repulations 

Dear Dr McGuire 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council Dundalk Landtill & Civic Waste Facility 

W0046-0 I Laois County Council Ballylinan Landlill Site 

LVOO59-03 Roscominon County Council Bal laghadeileen Land ti I I 

W0060-03 Louth County Council Whiteriver Landfill Site 

WOO62-0 I 

LVOO64-0 I Leitiiin County Council Canick On Sliannoii Landtill 

Do nega I County Counc i I Cliurchtown Landfill 

LVO 125-0 I 

Cork City Council Beaumont Quany 

vV0 146-02 lveath County Council Knockliarley Landfill 

N O  I 56-0 I 

rV0 I6 I -02 Cork County Council Bottleli i II 

N O  165-02 GI-eenstar Limited Ballynagran Residual Lalidtill 

N O  I 78-02 Greenstai- Limited East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

NO I S  1-0 I Wicklow County Council Swalcl i  ffe Limited 

Kildare County Council KTK Sand gL Gravel Ltd 

WOOS6-0 I Keny County Council Kenmare Tfiinst'er Station 

LVOOS7-0 I Keny County Couiicil Cahercivecn Transfez- Sfatioii 

LVOOS9-02 Cork County Council Westeni Division Denyconnell Landlill 

\\'0090-0 I Donegal County Council Balbaiic Lundlill Si te 

WO09 I -0 I Cavan County Council Bailieborough Landfill 

\.\'0092-0 I Cavan County Council Belturbet Laiidlill 

L\i0093-0 I Cavan County Council Ballyjamesdulf Land till 

\\w 109-02 Chi-e County Council Central Waste hlanageiineiit Facility 

LVO 125-0 I Donegal County Council Gleiialla Laiidtill Site 

LVO 126-0 I Donegal County Council Muckish Landlill Site 

W O  127-0 I Fingal County Council Dunsink Landtill aka Dunsink Civic Amcnity 

W O  I91 -02 Wexford County Council Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

W O  199-02 Mayo County Council Si-ahinore Peat Deposition Site 

WO201 -03 Kildare County Council Drehid Waste Manapnent Facility 

wo204-01 Wicklow County Council Brownlield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

LV02 15-0 I Donegal County Council M eenabol I Land ti I I Si te 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any hrther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Roeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing Pc Resource Use 

Encl 


